



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

4/29/2021 8:14:30 AM

District Address: District 5 Construction Office, located at 719 South Woodland Blvd, Deland, FL 32720

District Phone: (386) 943-5350

Proposal: T5716

Project: 437451-1-52-01

Letting Date: 4/28/2021

Localtion: CENTRAL OFFICE

Description: SR 530 (US 192)

Question: 33579: Is the Department issuing the EBSX file for this project. Posted: 4/16/2021 9:25:19 AM

Answer: Yes, it is available for download from the Contract Proposal Processing (CPP) Online Ordering System at <https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/contractproposalprocessingonlineordering/>. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 4/19/2021 12:08:12 PM

Question: 33582: Plan Sheet L-10 provides Service point details. No pay item for Load Center modifications is provided. Please confirm that L-10 is for information only and not re-work at Load Center is needed. Posted: 4/16/2021 11:23:06 AM

Answer: That is correct and no re-work at either Load Center is required. Refer to Sheet L-10 for information only and details are shown for as-built purposes. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 4/22/2021 8:46:15 AM

Question: 33648: Typical Section on sheet 6 shows Optional Base Group 11 (B-12.5 Only), however Summary of Pavement on sheet SQ-8 states OBG 11 (B-12.5 Only) to be paid under Option Base Group 12. These pay items require different depths of asphalt base. Please confirm depth to be 7.50" of asphalt base per pay item 0285712. Posted: 4/20/2021 7:13:05 AM

Answer: Is correct. The depth of 7.50" of asphalt base for Optional Base Group 12 (Type B-12.5) will be paid under Pay Item No. 0285-712. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 4/22/2021 12:09:26 PM

Question: 33649: Please confirm that 1.50" sacrificial asphalt and removal of same is not required for the widening areas to accommodate Phase III & Phase IV traffic. Posted: 4/20/2021 7:13:45 AM

Answer: No sacrificial asphalt will be required. Refer to the Temporary Traffic Control Plan sheets for the temporary traffic phasing, which will remain permanent on the widening portion.

Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 4/22/2021 9:53:14 AM